இந்த சம்பவம் பதொடொ்பொன தமலதிக விசொரடைகடை 
 ம்பபகமுவ பபொலிஸொொ் தமற்பகொை்டு வருகின்றனொ். 

பபொலிஸ் ஊடகப் பிொிவு 

Suspect arrested for running a cannabis farm - Hambegamuwa Police. 

On 18.01.2026, a team of officers from the Hambegamuwa Police raided a 
cannabis farm with 11570 (eleven thousand five hundred and seventy) 
cannabis plants cultivated on an area of about one acre in the Delgalara 
Reserve area in Hambegamuwa and arrested a suspect. 

The suspect is a 38-year-old resident of the Hambegamuwa area. 

After taking samples as evidence, the cannabis plants were set on fire